

## The Christmas Treats Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

- **Winter Berry White Chocolate Bar**

White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), freeze dried pieces (raspberry, cherry, cranberry) - 5%. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 22% minimum.

- **Milk Hot Chocolate Bomb**

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 34% Minimum. Milk Solids 20% Minimum

- **Tregroes Toffee Waffles**

Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

- **Welsh Brew Tea**

N/A

- **Chocolate Shortbread Biscuits**

WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, Salted butter (MILK), sugar, dark chocolate (10%) cocoa mass, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin), cocoa powder.

- **'Sack of Coal' Honeycomb Dipped in Cocoa**

Honeycomb chunks hand dipped in milk chocolate and sparkling crumb  
Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour WHEAT flour, sugar, rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder 6 %, glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT starch, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), palm oil, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithins), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring. Fat reduced cocoa powder, colours: E172, E171 (carrier E555)

- **12 Artisanal Christmas Pudding Truffles**

TBC

- **Milk Chocolate Hazelnut Praline Bar**

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Hazelnut praline: Sugar, hazelnuts, chopped hazelnuts Allergens: Milk, Soya & Hazelnut No added colours or preservatives. Contain nuts.

- **Milk Chocolate Coated Brazil Nuts**

Ingredients

MILK chocolate (70%), ( sugar, cocoa butter, skim MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey (MILK), vegetable fat (palm oil SG), full cream MILK powder, butter oil (MILK), emulsifier, rapeseed lecithin (E322), glazing agents: gum arabic, shellac E904). BRAZIL NUTS(30%), milk chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to cocoa butter. cocoa solids 20& min. Milk solids 20% min. May contain PEANUTS. IF YOU ARE INTOLERANT TO NUTS OF ANY KIND DO NOT CONSUME THIS PRODUCT, Packed in a premises where NUTS, MILK and SESAME SEEDS are handled.

- **Sparkling Fiery Ginger Beer**

Carbonated Spring Water with Ginger Flavourings, Sicilian Lemon Juice and Lemon Comminute from Concentrate.

- **Mince Pie Welsh Cakes**

TBC

- **Christmas Coffee Blend (Ground, 57g)**

TBC